

Changelog eMedication Plan CHMED16A

Author	tne
Status	Final
Classification	Not classified
Version / Date	V1.0 / 04.04.2023
Contact	Geschäftsstelle IG eMediplan Ikarusstrasse 9, 9015 St. Gallen Tel. 071 282 20 15 / Fax 071 282 20 16 info@emediplan.ch

1. Table of contents

1. Table of contents.....	2
2. Changelog eMedication Plan CHMED16A	3

2. Changelog eMedication Plan CHMED16A

Version	Date	Changes
V2.1	04.04.2023	<p>Chapter 3.3.5 Measurement, Property «Unit»</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> In version 2.0 there was an error in the possible values. The following correction was made: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> 1: Centimetre 2: Kilogram
V2.0	21.12.2022	<p>Throughout the document, various texts were optimized and references, links and images were updated.</p> <p>From chapter 5 «Examples eMediplan» on, all chapters were adjusted to 4.1 «Examples of eMediplans» and so on.</p> <p>The entire chapter 4 has been optimized and adapted to the new eMediplan layout requirements:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> «Latest state» replaced by «Issue date» The column for the medication treatment duration (From/Up to and including) was split into two columns. One column for the start of the medication treatment (From), one column for the end of the medication treatment (Up to and including). Column «Type of medication» removed «Driver» replaced by «Operating vehicles/machines» <p>Chapter 3.1 Object model</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Property «Email» added to object «Patient (3.3.2)» Some errors in the object model were corrected: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> «DtLstMen» replaced by «DLstMen» in the object «MedicalData (3.3.4)» Cardinality «Medication» : «Medicament» corrected from 1...* to 0...* <p>Chapter 3.3.1 Medication object, Property «Auth»</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Following description was added: The patient can also be the author <p>Chapter 3.3.2 Patient, Property «Email»</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Property «Email» added <p>Chapter 3.3.2 Patient, Property «Rcv»</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> «O» replaced by «-» in the column «Usage: MP» <p>Chapter 3.3.6 RiskCategory, Property «Id»</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> «Driver» replaced by «Operating vehicles/machines» RiskCategory Id 7 «Diabetes» added including Risk Id 779 (type 1 diabetes mellitus) and 780 (type 2 diabetes mellitus) <p>Chapter 4.10 Translations</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Rumantsch grischun and English added to the list of languages
V1.6	16.07.2018	Initial version